

**MONTGOMERY ESTATES AREA 1A EROSION CONTROL PROJECT**  
**CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30485**  
**CIP NO. 95155**

Bid Opening Date: June 13, 2011  
 Estimated Award Date: June 28, 2011

**BID SUMMARY**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Herback General Engineering		Thomas Haen Co., Inc.		White Rock Construction, Inc.		Don Garcia Excavating and Paving		C.B. Ebright		V&C Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 7,317.26	\$ 7,317.26	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 94,200.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	Sweeping	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	Trench and Excavation Safety	1	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Humus For Topsoil Mix	52	CY	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,420.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 7,124.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00
6	Mobilization/Demobilization for Mulch Blowing	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
7	Mulch and Mulch Application	40	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 6,280.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
8	Mobilization/Demobilization for Tackifier Application	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 750.32	\$ 750.32	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	Tackifier and Tackifier Application	12,662	SF	\$ 0.22	\$ 2,785.64	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,266.20	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,532.40	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,772.68	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,532.40	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,165.50
10	Install and Maintain Tire Wash Area (On Pavement)	1	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
11	Install and Maintain Concrete Wash Area	1	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
12	Install and Maintain Weighted Fiber Rolls or Gravel-Filled Rolls	17	EA	\$ 93.00	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5,100.00
13	Install and Maintain Filter Fence	761	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,566.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,044.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 3,158.15	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,044.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,805.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,088.00
14	Install and Maintain Drain Inlet Protection	8	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	Install and Maintain Wooden Tree Trunk Protection	3	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
16	Install & Maintain Tree Protection and Construction Limit Fence	774	LF	\$ 2.70	\$ 2,089.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,870.00
17	Tree Removal	12	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00
18	Concrete Encasement	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	Drainage Inlet	5	EA	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	36" Sediment Trap	6	EA	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
21	Dewatering for Storm Drain Systems	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
22	12" HDPE Pipe (In Pavement)	185	LF	\$ 122.00	\$ 22,570.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,575.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 16,095.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 12,025.00
23	12" HDPE Pipe (Out of Pavement)	105	LF	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,725.00
24	18" HDPE Pipe (In Pavement)	72	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,320.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00
25	18" HDPE Pipe (Out of Pavement)	39	LF	\$ 104.00	\$ 4,056.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 4,485.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,340.00
26	12" FES	9	EA	\$ 260.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
27	18" FES	4	EA	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00
28	No. 1 Backing	425	SF	\$ 18.50	\$ 7,862.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,000.00
29	Concrete Headwall	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
30	Rock-Lined Channel	112	LF	\$ 97.00	\$ 10,864.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 9,464.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 14,336.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,960.00
31	Blanket-Lined Channel	120	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 5,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,600.00
32	Misc Grading	2	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
33	Fortune Basin	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
34	Del Norte West Basin	1	LS	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
35	Del Norte East Basin	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00

**MONTGOMERY ESTATES AREA 1A EROSION CONTROL PROJECT  
 CONTRACT NO. PW 09-30485  
 CIP NO. 95155**

Bid Opening Date: June 13, 2011  
 Estimated Award Date: June 28, 2011

**BID SUMMARY**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Herback General Engineering		Thomas Haen Co., Inc.		White Rock Construction, Inc.		Don Garcia Excavating and Paving		C.B. Ebright		V&C Construction, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)	UNIT PRICE (in Figures)	ITEM TOTAL (in Figures)
36	Cold Creek West Basin	1	LS	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
37	Huboldt Basin	1	LS	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
38	Copper Basin	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
39	AC Pavement Removal	302	SF	\$ 1.40	\$ 422.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 755.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 906.00
40	Misc Paving	49	SF	\$ 18.00	\$ 882.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 465.50	\$ 13.50	\$ 661.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 441.00
41	Rolled Curb and Gutter with Tie-in Pavement	431	LF	\$ 72.00	\$ 31,032.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 30,256.20	\$ 130.00	\$ 56,030.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 24,136.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,325.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 12,499.00
42	Curb End Transition Type 1	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
43	Concrete Curb Opening	1	EA	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
44	Driveway R&R	143	SF	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,859.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 3,360.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,573.00
45	Timber Wall	109	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,260.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 18,530.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,014.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,350.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,350.00
46	Overexcavate and Remove Unsuitable Material	25	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 875.00
47	Rock Fracturing and Removal	10	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
<b>TOTAL BID</b>					<b>\$ 248,443.00</b>		<b>\$ 294,678.90</b>		<b>\$ 305,730.55</b>		<b>\$ 321,791.00</b>		<b>\$ 332,338.40</b>		<b>\$ 343,467.50</b>